Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to authorize the 

Board of Selectmen to acquire by purchase, for general municipal purposes, a 

parcel of land, containing 0.25 acres, more or less, being Assessor’s Map 201-

058, located at 0 Grove Street, and, transfer from Free Cash the sum of One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) for such purposes and all 

incidental and related expenses; and to further authorize the Board of Selectmen 

to enter into all agreements and take all related actions necessary or appropriate 

to carry out this acquisition, on such terms and conditions as the Board of

[...]

Moderator declared the motion passed by 2/3 majority  

Funding for Water Connection at Community Garden 

ARTICLE 2A: Upon motion of David Loeper, it was moved the Town vote to transfer from  

the Community Preservation Undesignated Account the sum of Fifteen 

Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for the installation of a water connection at the 

community garden on Mechanic Street. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee/Capital Budget 

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed by majority  

CPA Payment of Town Hall Debt 

ARTICLE 2B: Upon motion of David Loeper the Town vote to transfer the sum of Two 

hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 

($296,575.00) from the Community Preservation Fund to meet the eighth-year 

payment of debt service owed on the General Obligation Town Hall Renovation 

Bonds, with Forty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000.00) from the Community 

Preservation Historic Resources Reserve Account and Two Hundred Forty-

Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($249,575.00) from the 

Community Preservation Undesignated Account. 

Favorable recommendation from Finance Committee  

Favorable recommendation from Community Preservation Committee 

Moderator declared the motion passed unanimously  

Purchase of 66 acres off of East Street

[...]

necessary, to authorize the Board of Selectmen to convey a conservation 

restriction in such property to Sudbury Valley Trustees or other qualified entity 

in accordance with M.G.L. Chapter 44B, §12(a); and to transfer from 

Community Preservation Undesignated Account Fund, the sum of Two 

Hundred Seven Thousand Dollars ($207,000) and for the costs and expenses 

associated with the acquisition; and, further, to authorize the Board of 

Selectmen and/or Conservation Commission to accept a conservation restriction 

from Metacomet Land Trust on Assessors Map 17, Parcel 28.